
Green Flag Passes For Lead:14

Box Score
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

78 Martin Truex Jr 2 1 1 1 1 8 8 22 14 20 90.91 84 274 152 274 60149.01.6 100.0 55.5
42 Kyle Larson 40 6 2 2 1 40 53 90 37 51 56.67 25 225 0 274 43107.69.0 82.1 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 12 11 4 3 3 21 26 66 40 49 74.24 5 266 0 274 36104.48.4 97.1 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 5 8 7 4 3 22 3 51 48 44 86.27 7 261 0 274 4098.29.3 95.3 0.0
18 Kyle Busch 1 2 3 5 1 18 0 41 41 28 68.29 49 272 112 274 50127.92.8 99.3 40.9
77 Erik Jones 14 5 6 6 2 16 10 49 39 43 87.76 5 272 0 274 40102.78.1 99.3 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 4 10 8 7 2 21 17 50 33 40 80 6 254 0 274 41103.88.0 92.7 0.0
22 Joey Logano 11 18 9 8 1 23 -14 43 57 16 37.21 4 152 7 274 2987.812.5 55.5 2.6
4 Kevin Harvick 7 3 5 9 2 17 12 42 30 35 83.33 7 272 0 274 42112.04.4 99.3 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 6 13 10 10 2 23 -19 44 63 22 50 8 195 0 273 2788.011.6 71.2 0.0
43 Darrell Wallace Jr 17 15 14 11 8 21 -2 45 47 23 51.11 0 132 0 273 075.215.9 48.2 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 13 12 15 12 1 21 18 62 44 39 62.9 11 217 3 273 2582.113.5 79.2 1.1
14 Clint Bowyer 16 7 16 13 5 22 1 53 52 36 67.92 0 183 0 273 2684.712.9 66.8 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 18 16 19 14 2 24 -8 50 58 26 52 0 109 0 273 2374.516.4 39.8 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 20 17 17 15 15 25 2 36 34 5 13.89 1 16 0 273 2269.919.7 5.8 0.0
37 Chris Buescher 22 20 18 16 11 33 -13 37 50 5 13.51 3 7 0 273 2162.922.0 2.6 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 3 4 11 17 1 18 -11 37 48 30 81.08 4 270 0 273 3397.37.1 98.5 0.0
19 Daniel Suarez 9 14 12 18 4 21 -23 52 75 30 57.69 1 183 0 273 1976.712.5 66.8 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 25 23 20 19 3 33 3 48 45 10 20.83 1 11 0 272 1859.223.6 4.0 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 28 19 23 20 9 28 -17 28 45 4 14.29 1 12 0 272 1762.920.5 4.4 0.0
27 Paul Menard 24 21 21 21 5 33 -26 39 65 8 20.51 1 11 0 272 1659.322.2 4.0 0.0
31 Ryan Newman 29 22 22 22 5 34 -5 52 57 11 21.15 0 30 0 272 1558.821.1 11.0 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 21 24 24 23 18 37 8 27 19 0 0 0 0 0 271 1455.224.7 0.0 0.0
38 David Ragan 26 27 25 24 23 32 -4 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 270 1350.726.8 0.0 0.0
32 Matt DiBenedetto 30 26 26 25 23 33 -1 29 30 0 0 0 0 0 270 1248.227.5 0.0 0.0
34 Landon Cassill 35 28 27 26 24 35 4 29 25 0 0 1 0 0 268 1149.627.3 0.0 0.0
83 Ryan Sieg 31 29 28 27 26 35 -10 18 28 0 0 0 0 0 266 042.829.8 0.0 0.0
15 Reed Sorenson 33 31 29 28 28 36 3 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 265 940.931.4 0.0 0.0
33 Jeffrey Earnhardt 36 30 30 29 28 37 4 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 265 838.532.0 0.0 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 15 9 13 30 6 21 9 53 44 35 66.04 0 221 0 264 1173.812.4 80.7 0.0
66 Timmy Hill 38 32 31 31 29 39 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 261 034.133.5 0.0 0.0
51 BJ McLeod 37 33 32 32 32 39 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 260 032.234.7 0.0 0.0
13 Ty Dillon 27 35 33 33 26 39 -7 8 15 0 0 0 0 0 253 436.035.7 0.0 0.0
72 Cole Whitt 32 25 34 34 25 35 -5 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 212 341.029.8 0.0 0.0
55 Gray Gaulding 39 40 35 35 35 40 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 228.337.3 0.0 0.0
23 Joey Gase 34 34 36 36 30 38 -7 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 129 029.334.8 0.0 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 19 36 37 37 11 35 -2 13 15 1 7.69 0 9 0 101 146.228.7 3.3 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 23 37 38 38 11 23 5 15 10 6 40 0 84 0 93 150.029.0 30.7 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 10 38 39 39 7 20 -8 3 11 3 100 0 87 0 89 151.829.2 31.8 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 8 39 40 40 5 20 -4 6 10 6 100 2 85 0 87 369.628.6 31.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 1.60
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 2.80
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 4.43
4 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 7.13
5 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 7.95
6 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 8.10
7 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 8.44
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 9.00
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 9.34

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 11.62
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 12.36
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 12.47
13 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 12.49
14 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 12.89
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 13.46
16 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 15.93
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 16.39
18 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 19.65
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 20.49
20 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 21.12
21 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 21.96
22 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 22.18
23 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 23.63
24 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 24.69
25 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 26.75
26 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 27.30
27 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 27.45
28 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 28.60
29 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 28.73
30 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 28.96
31 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 29.16
32 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 29.78
33 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 29.78
34 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 31.41
35 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 31.98
36 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 33.47
37 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 34.66
38 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 34.75
39 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 35.67
40 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 37.32

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 19 14 5
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 7 4 3
3 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 14 11 3
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 15 12 3
5 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 16 13 3
6 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 23 20 3
7 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 17 15 2
8 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 18 16 2
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 4 3 1

10 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 8 7 1
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 9 8 1
12 3 Austin Dillon Dow 20 19 1
13 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 24 23 1
14 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 25 24 1
15 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 26 25 1
16 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 27 26 1
17 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 28 27 1
18 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 29 28 1
19 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 30 29 1
20 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 1 0
21 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 2 0
22 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 6 0
23 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 10 0
24 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 21 0
25 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 22 0
26 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 31 0
27 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 32 0
28 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 33 0
29 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 34 0
30 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 35 0
31 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 36 0
32 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 37 0
33 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 38 0
34 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 39 0
35 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 40 0
36 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 3 5 -2
37 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 5 9 -4
38 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 11 17 -6
39 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 12 18 -6
40 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 13 30 -17

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:16 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 149.0
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 127.9
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 112.0
4 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 107.6
5 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 104.4
6 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 103.8
7 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 102.7
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 98.2
9 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 97.3

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 88.0
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 87.8
12 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 84.7
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 82.1
14 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 76.7
15 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 75.2
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 74.5
17 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 73.8
18 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 69.9
19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 69.6
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 62.9
21 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 62.9
22 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 59.3
23 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 59.2
24 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 58.8
25 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 55.2
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 51.8
27 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 50.7
28 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 50.0
29 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 49.6
30 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 48.2
31 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 46.2
32 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 42.8
33 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 41.0
34 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 40.9
35 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 38.5
36 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 36.0
37 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 34.1
38 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 32.2
39 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 29.3
40 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 28.3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 274 1 183.932
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 274 5 183.522
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 87 40 182.793
4 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 274 9 182.731
5 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 273 17 182.513
6 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 274 7 182.454
7 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 274 6 181.870
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 274 3 181.768
9 42 Kyle Larson Target 274 2 181.672

10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 89 39 181.132
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 264 30 181.103
12 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 273 13 181.057
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 274 4 180.865
14 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 93 38 180.455
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 273 10 180.433
16 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 273 18 180.422
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 273 12 180.348
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 273 14 180.206
19 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 273 11 179.791
20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 274 8 179.542
21 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 101 37 179.079
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 273 15 179.028
23 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 272 20 178.382
24 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 273 16 178.371
25 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 271 23 178.329
26 3 Austin Dillon Dow 272 19 177.734
27 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 272 21 177.709
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 272 22 177.529
29 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 270 24 177.390
30 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 268 26 177.120
31 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 270 25 176.445
32 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 253 33 175.917
33 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 212 34 175.767
34 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 266 27 175.216
35 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 265 28 173.933
36 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 265 29 173.817
37 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 129 36 172.950
38 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 207 35 171.908
39 51 BJ McLeod TBD 260 32 171.783
40 66 Timmy Hill TBD 261 31 171.490

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 274 1 180.214
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 274 5 179.306
3 42 Kyle Larson Target 274 2 178.801
4 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 274 6 178.672
5 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 273 17 178.359
6 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 274 9 178.246
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 274 4 177.908
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 274 3 177.905
9 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 274 7 177.720

10 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 273 13 177.435
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 274 8 177.368
12 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 273 18 177.133
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 273 10 177.120
14 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 89 39 177.059
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 87 40 176.615
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 273 12 176.605
17 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 273 11 176.570
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 273 14 176.414
19 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 264 30 176.333
20 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 273 16 176.275
21 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 93 38 176.253
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 273 15 176.130
23 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 101 37 175.902
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 272 20 175.688
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 272 19 175.416
26 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 271 23 175.350
27 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 272 22 175.286
28 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 272 21 175.255
29 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 253 33 174.850
30 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 270 25 174.621
31 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 270 24 174.578
32 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 212 34 173.384
33 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 268 26 173.104
34 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 266 27 172.541
35 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 265 29 170.943
36 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 265 28 170.151
37 51 BJ McLeod TBD 260 32 168.849
38 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 129 36 167.748
39 66 Timmy Hill TBD 261 31 167.669
40 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 207 35 165.445

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 8438.4
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 4922.4
3 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 2511.4
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 115.0
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 83.7
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 73.2
7 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 73.2
8 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 62.7
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 52.3

10 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 52.3
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 41.8
12 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 41.8
13 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 31.4
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 20.9
15 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 10.5
16 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 10.5
17 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 10.5
18 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 10.5
19 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 10.5
20 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 10.5

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 177.730
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 176.726
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 172.269
4 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 171.595
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 171.154
6 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 170.709
7 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 170.240
8 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 170.047
9 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 169.990

10 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 169.668
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 169.524
12 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 169.519
13 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 169.495
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 169.067
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 169.066
16 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 168.911
17 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 168.865
18 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 168.849
19 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 168.822
20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 168.284
21 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 168.010
22 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 167.696
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 167.357
24 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 167.118
25 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 166.962
26 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 166.900
27 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 166.894
28 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 166.853
29 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 166.670
30 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 166.666
31 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 166.577
32 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 166.273
33 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 166.087
34 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 165.998
35 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 165.728
36 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 165.407
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 165.336
38 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 164.287
39 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 163.293
40 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 162.066

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:16 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 90
2 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 66
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 62
4 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 53
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 53
6 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 52
7 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 52
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 51
9 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 50

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 50
11 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 49
12 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 48
13 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 45
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 44
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 43
16 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 42
17 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 41
18 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 39
19 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 37
20 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 37
21 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 36
22 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 29
23 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 29
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 28
25 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 27
26 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 22
27 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 22
28 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 20
29 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 18
30 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 16
31 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 15
32 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 13
33 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 12
34 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 8
35 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 7
36 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 6
37 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 5
38 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 5
39 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 4
40 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 181.404
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 180.670
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 180.026
4 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 180.023
5 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 179.843
6 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 179.828
7 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 179.821
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 179.785
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 179.723

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 179.480
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 179.244
12 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 178.957
13 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 178.908
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 178.894
15 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 178.875
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 178.807
17 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 178.676
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 178.630
19 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 178.270
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 178.238
21 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 178.189
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 177.497
23 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 177.180
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 176.923
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 176.872
26 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 176.762
27 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 176.541
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 176.481
29 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 176.004
30 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 175.727
31 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 175.647
32 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 175.560
33 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 175.027
34 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 174.331
35 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 172.237
36 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 172.166
37 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 171.127
38 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 170.178
39 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 169.606
40 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 168.969

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 274100.0
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 27299.3
3 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 27299.3
4 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 27299.3
5 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 27098.5
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 26697.1
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 26195.3
8 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 25492.7
9 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 22582.1

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 22180.7
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 21779.2
12 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 19571.2
13 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 18366.8
14 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 18366.8
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 15255.5
16 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 13248.2
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 10939.8
18 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 8731.8
19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 8531.0
20 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 8430.7
21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 3011.0
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 165.8
23 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 124.4
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 114.0
25 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 114.0
26 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 93.3
27 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 72.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:15 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 15255.47
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 11240.88
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 72.55
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 31.10

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:16 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 51
2 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 49
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 44
4 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 43
5 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 40
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's Hospital 12 39
7 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 36
8 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 35
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 30 35

10 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 30
11 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 30
12 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 28
13 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 26
14 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 23
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10 22
16 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 1 20
17 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 16
18 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 11
19 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 10
20 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 8
21 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 6
22 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 6
23 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding America 15 5
24 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 5
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 4
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 3
27 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 1

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Kentucky Speedway

Quaker State 400 Presented by Advance Auto Parts
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2017 11:20:16 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Denver 1 3.660 4.962 3.906 3.173 3.925
2 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 5 3.611 4.750 2.264 2.351 3.244
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 9 2.740 3.321 1.952 1.180 2.298
4 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 1.800 2.930 1.554 2.529 2.203
5 77 Erik Jones SiriusXM 6 1.734 3.407 1.592 2.050 2.196
6 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 7 2.769 2.445 1.373 1.963 2.138
7 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 17 2.442 3.527 1.656 0.473 2.025
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 4 1.644 1.984 1.277 1.868 1.693
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 3 1.810 2.815 1.534 0.242 1.600

10 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers 13 1.055 2.590 0.936 0.650 1.308
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Children's 12 1.213 1.121 0.766 1.618 1.180
12 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster 30 0.874 2.080 1.458 0.298 1.178
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 10 1.353 1.459 0.723 -0.993 0.636
14 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil / AutoTrader 8 0.965 0.106 1.110 0.292 0.618
15 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 18 1.076 0.798 1.049 -0.501 0.606
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 14 0.016 0.880 0.551 0.685 0.533
17 43 Darrell Wallace Jr Smithfield 11 0.396 0.174 0.422 1.003 0.499
18 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery/Feeding 15 -1.769 -0.017 0.472 0.293 -0.255
19 37 Chris Buescher Breyers 16 -1.942 0.258 -0.733 -0.217 -0.659
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 20 -1.251 -0.486 -0.556 -1.101 -0.849
21 3 Austin Dillon Dow 19 -1.958 -1.570 -0.497 0.014 -1.003
22 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 23 -1.861 -1.604 -0.307 -0.832 -1.151
23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 22 -1.397 -0.569 -0.954 -1.916 -1.209
24 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 21 -2.442 -0.894 -0.981 -0.671 -1.247
25 38 David Ragan Dockside Logistics 24 -2.374 -2.102 -1.370 -1.668 -1.879
26 32 Matt DiBenedetto TBD 25 -2.477 -2.575 -1.927 -2.199 -2.295
27 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 26 -1.929 -3.081 -1.182 -3.378 -2.393
28 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 33 -3.540 -2.125 -2.044 -1.960 -2.417
29 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 -3.378 -2.886 -2.330 -2.711 -2.826
30 83 Ryan Sieg JAS Expedited Trucking 27 -4.108 -3.688 -2.581 -4.279 -3.664
31 15 Reed Sorenson Losers Bar & Grill 28 -5.687 -4.864 -4.604 -6.799 -5.489
32 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 29 -5.915 -5.036 -5.019 -5.986 -5.489
33 51 BJ McLeod TBD 32 -8.786 -7.370 -6.094 -7.662 -7.478
34 66 Timmy Hill TBD 31 -7.525 -7.138 -7.919 -9.339 -7.980
35 55 Gray Gaulding #Checkit4Andretti 35 -4.421 -6.217 -8.051 -13.409 -8.025
36 23 Joey Gase Best Home Furnishings 36 -6.812 -8.026
37 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance 37 0.776 -1.793
38 5 Kasey Kahne Mountain Dew 38 1.237 0.447
39 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 1.455 0.950
40 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 40 2.157 0.638

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


